  [AK4709]
MS1319-E-00  2011/07
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4709 is an I2C controlled audio and video switch which has a matrix designed architecture for
digital TV and set-top-box applications. The AK4709 offers the ideal features for digital set-top-box
systems. The AK4709 includes audio switches, video switches, and video filters. The integrated audio
driver supports ground referenced outputs, eliminating the need for large AC-coupling capacitors,

MS1319-E-00  2011/07
- 5 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK4709EQ    -10 ∼ +70°C     48pin LQFP (0.5mm pitch)
AKD4709           Evaluation board for AK4709
■ Pin Layout
AI
N
L-
37
SCL
36
38 VEE
39 CN
40 CP
41 VSS2
42
43
VD2
44
INT
45 SDA
46 PDN
47
A
IN
R
+
35 34 33 32 31 30 29 28 27 26
VC
R